A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the iden	Acknowledgmont
A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identificate of California County public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identificate of California	acy, or validity of that document
County of San Bernardind s.s.	or drait document.
On 4 12-1	
- solote me, sir. Wisar-s	le of Notary Public Title
Name of Signer	r (1)
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which instrument.	ov his/her/their signature(s) on the
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.	D. P. ANSAR-SMALL & COMM. #2123067 m. Notary Public-California
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	My Comm. Exp. SEP. 8, 2019
D.P. ansar-Small	Seal
Signature of Notary Public OPTIONAL INFORMATION	N — Landtachment of
Although the information in this section is not required by law, it could pre- this acknowledgment to an unauthorized document and may prove useful	
Description of Attached Document	Additional Information
O difficate of Acknowledgment is attached to a	Method of Signer Identification Method of Signer Identification Method of Signer Identification
he preceding Certificate of Action Action of Copyrisht locument titled/for the purpose of Copyrisht Colombia	Proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence: [form(s) of identification [credible witness(es)

no la detailed in notary journal on:

Copyright Notice for Lou K Coleman

Usage of LOU K COLEMAN is protected by United States of America, copyright law and may not be reproduced, distributed, transmitted, displayed, published or broadcast without the prior written the Lou K Coleman (trust). If you have any questions regarding copyright or if you are looking to purchase duplications, publications, or displays of LOU K COLEMAN you may contact Coleman, Lou K, trustee for Lou K Coleman at colemanlou@hotmail.com. Violations of this notice are subject to federal prosecution as well as the Fee Schedule, on record with the Board of Trustees.

Executed this 22 nd day of April 2016.	
	Coleman, Lou K, Executrix, TRUSTEE
California State } } ss.	Acknowledgment
San Bernardino County }	
Estate (or trust) of Lou K Coleman, on be	
Sle	attached all purpose notary certificate
	(Signature Notary)
	(Notary Seal)

Copyright Notice for Lou K Coleman

Usage of LOU K COLEMAN is protected by United States of America, copyright law and may not be reproduced, distributed, transmitted, displayed, published or broadcast without the prior written the Lou K Coleman (trust). If you have any questions regarding copyright or if you are looking to purchase duplications, publications, or displays of LOU K COLEMAN you may contact Coleman, Lou K, trustee for Lou K Coleman at colemanlou@hotmail.com. Violations of this notice are subject to federal prosecution as well as the Fee Schedule, on record with the Board of Trustees.

Executed this 22 nd day of April 2016.	
	Coleman, Lou K, Executrix, TRUSTEE
California State } } ss.	Acknowledgment
San Bernardino County }	
Estate (or trust) of Lou K Coleman, on be	
Sle	attached all purpose notary certificate
	(Signature Notary)
	(Notary Seal)

CALIFORNIA JURAT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document, to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA }
COUNTY OF Son Dernarding)
Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on this
by Lov K. Coleman
Name of Signers
proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) who appeared before me.
Signature: D. P. ANSAR-SMALL COMM. #2123067 m Notary Public California SAN BERNARDINO COUNTY My Comm. Exp. SEP. 8, 2019
Seal
Place Notary Seal Above
OPTIONAL
Though this section is optional, completing this information can deter alteration of the document or fraudulent attachment of this form to an unintended document.
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Ownership of Lou K. Coleman Document Date:
Number of Pages:
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:

This **FINANCING STATEMENT** covers the following collateral:

1. All of DEBTOR's assets, land, and personal property, and all of debtor's interest in said assets, land and personal property, now owned and hereafter acquired, now existing and hereafter arising, and wherever located, described full in Security Agreement No. LKC-58-095006-SA and Held Harmless and Indemnity Agreement No. LKC-59-095006-HHIA and Private Agreement No. LKC-58-095006-PA and Common Law Copyright Notice No. LKC-58-095006-CN DATED THE Nineteeth Day of the Eleven Month in the year of Our Lord One Thousand Nine Hundred Fifty-eight. Inquiring parties may consult directly with the DEBTOR for ascertaining, in detail, the financial relationship and contractual obligations associated with this commercial transaction, identified in the Security Agreement referenced above. Adjustment of this filing is in accord with UCC 1-103, 1-104, Public Law Chapter 48, 48 Stat. 112 and HUR 192 June 5, 1933. Secured Party accepts DEBTOR's signature in accord with UCC 1-201(39) AND 3-401. DEBTOR is entered into Commercial Registry as a transmitting utility for sole purpose of transmitting commercial activity as a conduit for the benefit of the Secured Party. The DEBTOR is a LEGAL ENTITY and not a public utility. [Collateral list continued on Schedule A- For Security Agreement].

SCHEDULE A – FOR SECURITY AGREEMENT

This Schedule A dated April 22, 2016, is attached to and incorporated in the attached Security Agreement, KAH-180193-SA, dated the same date, as though fully set forth therein. The following partial itemization of property constitutes a portion of the Collateral referenced in said Security Agreement, and is not intended to represent the actual and full extent of said Collateral. This Schedule supplements previous security agreements describing collateral that may have been entered by the same parties.

Continued from UCC-1- Section 4...

The following property has been ACCEPTED FOR VALUE and will be entered in the Commercial Registry:

- 1. FLORIDA BIRTH CERTIFICATE #109-158-095006 for
- 2. LOU HESTER KENDRICK, DOB November 14, 1958.
- 3. The LEGAL ENTITY NAME- LOU HESTER KENDRICK
- 4. The COPYRIGHT/TRADE NAME/TRADEMARK LOU K COLEMAN
- 5. Application for SOCIAL SECURITY #264-37-6721
- 6. Employer Identification #264376721
- 7. Application for CALIFORNIA DRIVER LICENSE #C4212749
- 8. INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE TAX FILE #264376721 for LOU K COLEMAN
- APPLICATION FOR VOTER REGISTRATION for LOU K COLEMAN # 264-37-6721
- LOCAL GOVERNMENT CREDIT UNION Bank account pertaining to DEBTOR, LOU K COLEMAN, CHECKING ACCOUNT #
- 11. Personal UCC Contract Trust Account #264376721
- 12. All debts, loans, financial liabilities and outstanding accounts incurred and belonging to the DEBTOR, **LOU K COLEMAN #264-37-6721**
- 13. All Public and Private Records pertaining to DEBTOR, including, Credit Files(s), Medical Records, Credit Reports, Court and Criminal records and related warrants, judgments, orders, and summonses, pertaining to the DEBTOR, **LOU K COLEMAN**, Social **#264-37-6721**.

SCHEDULE A-FOR SECURITY AGREEMENT

- 14. All proceeds and income of DEBTOR, LOU K COLEMAN's labor from every source.
- 15. All accounts, inheritances, stocks, bonds, and stockpiles of Federal Reserve notes, coins, precious metals, and other monies or financial notes belonging to the DEBTOR, **LOU K COLEMAN #264-37-6721.**
- 16. All wills, estates, escrows belonging to the DEBTOR, LOU K COLEMAN #264-37-6721.
- 17. All fingerprints, footprints, palm, prints, thumbprints, RNA materials, DNA materials, blood and blood fractions, biopsies, surgically removed tissue, body parts, organs, hair, teeth, nails, semen, urine other body fluids and matter, voice-print retinal image and the description thereof and all other corporeal identification factors and said factors physical counterparts in any form and all records, records numbers and information belonging to the DEBTOR, LOU K COLEMAN #264-37-6721.
- 18. Acceptance of office of Authorized Representative of and agent for the DEBTOR, LOU K COLEMAN, a trust/organization, corporation sole, which was created in the STATE OF FLORIDA, from November 14, 1958 until Secured Party resigns the office or is replaced, and receives all value due to her from the trust for services rendered, present value of claim is no less than \$100,000,000.00. This amount represents the total indebtedness required for the UCC-1 Financing Statement.

This is actual and constructive notice that a true and complete Security Agreement is in the possession of the Secured Party. All property belonging to the DEBTOR is hereby **ACCEPTED FOR VALUE AND IS EXEMPT FROM LEVY.** Adjustment of this UCC filing is pursuant to HOUSE JOINT RESOLUTION 192 DATED June 5, 1933 and according to UNIFORM COMMERCIAL CODE § 1-104 and "Parellel FLORIDA UNIFORM COMMERCIAL CODE".

FOR VALUE AND IS EXEMPT FROM LEVY. Adjustment of this UCC FILING is pursuant to HOUSE JOINT RESOLUTION 192 dated June 5, 1933 and according to UNIFORM COMMERCIAL CODE § 1-104 and "Parallel CALIFORNIA UNIFORM COMMERICAL CODE".

Hereafter, designation of DEBTOR includes all its DBA'S AND aka'sInitials of DEBTOR page 1
of 1 Initials of Secured Party.
Dated:
NOTARY SIGNATURE:
[SEAL]

SCHEDULE A-FOR SECURITY AGREEMENT

This **FINANCING STATEMENT** covers the following collateral:

1. All of DEBTOR's assets, land, and personal property, and all of debtor's interest in said assets, land and personal property, now owned and hereafter acquired, now existing and hereafter arising, and wherever located, described full in Security Agreement No. LKC-58-095006-SA and Held Harmless and Indemnity Agreement No. LKC-58-095006-HHIA and Private Agreement No. LKC-58-095006-PA and Common Law Copyright Notice No. LKC-58-095006-CN DATED THE Nineteeth Day of the Eleven Month in the year of Our Lord One Thousand Nine Hundred Fifty-eight. Inquiring parties may consult directly with the DEBTOR for ascertaining, in detail, the financial relationship and contractual obligations associated with this commercial transaction, identified in the Security Agreement referenced above. Adjustment of this filing is in accord with UCC 1-103, 1-104, Public Law Chapter 48, 48 Stat. 112 and HUR 192 June 5, 1933. Secured Party accepts DEBTOR's signature in accord with UCC 1-201(39) AND 3-401. DEBTOR is entered into Commercial Registry as a transmitting utility for sole purpose of transmitting commercial activity as a conduit for the benefit of the Secured Party. The DEBTOR is a LEGAL ENTITY and not a public utility. [Collateral list continued on Schedule A- For Security Agreement].

SCHEDULE A – FOR SECURITY AGREEMENT

This Schedule A dated April 22, 2016, is attached to and incorporated in the attached Security Agreement, KAH-180193-SA, dated the same date, as though fully set forth therein. The following partial itemization of property constitutes a portion of the Collateral referenced in said Security Agreement, and is not intended to represent the actual and full extent of said Collateral. This Schedule supplements previous security agreements describing collateral that may have been entered by the same parties.

Continued from UCC-1- Section 4...

The following property has been ACCEPTED FOR VALUE and will be entered in the Commercial Registry:

- 1. FLORIDA BIRTH CERTIFICATE #109-158-095006 for
- 2. LOU HESTER KENDRICK, DOB November 14, 1958.
- 3. The LEGAL ENTITY NAME- LOU HESTER KENDRICK
- 4. The COPYRIGHT/TRADE NAME/TRADEMARK LOU K COLEMAN
- 5. Application for SOCIAL SECURITY #264-37-6721
- 6. Employer Identification #264376721
- 7. Application for CALIFORNIA DRIVER LICENSE #C4212749
- 8. INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE TAX FILE #264376721 for LOU K COLEMAN
- APPLICATION FOR VOTER REGISTRATION for LOU K COLEMAN # 264-37-6721
- LOCAL GOVERNMENT CREDIT UNION Bank account pertaining to DEBTOR, LOU K COLEMAN, CHECKING ACCOUNT #
- 11. Personal UCC Contract Trust Account #264376721
- 12. All debts, loans, financial liabilities and outstanding accounts incurred and belonging to the DEBTOR, **LOU K COLEMAN #264-37-6721**
- 13. All Public and Private Records pertaining to DEBTOR, including, Credit Files(s), Medical Records, Credit Reports, Court and Criminal records and related warrants, judgments, orders, and summonses, pertaining to the DEBTOR, **LOU K COLEMAN**, Social **#264-37-6721**.

SCHEDULE A-FOR SECURITY AGREEMENT

- 14. All proceeds and income of DEBTOR, LOU K COLEMAN's labor from every source.
- 15. All accounts, inheritances, stocks, bonds, and stockpiles of Federal Reserve notes, coins, precious metals, and other monies or financial notes belonging to the DEBTOR, **LOU K COLEMAN #264-37-6721.**
- 16. All wills, estates, escrows belonging to the DEBTOR, LOU K COLEMAN #264-37-6721.
- 17. All fingerprints, footprints, palm, prints, thumbprints, RNA materials, DNA materials, blood and blood fractions, biopsies, surgically removed tissue, body parts, organs, hair, teeth, nails, semen, urine other body fluids and matter, voice-print retinal image and the description thereof and all other corporeal identification factors and said factors physical counterparts in any form and all records, records numbers and information belonging to the DEBTOR, LOU K COLEMAN #264-37-6721.
- 18. Acceptance of office of Authorized Representative of and agent for the DEBTOR, LOU K COLEMAN, a trust/organization, corporation sole, which was created in the STATE OF FLORIDA, from November 14, 1958 until Secured Party resigns the office or is replaced, and receives all value due to her from the trust for services rendered, present value of claim is no less than \$100,000,000.00. This amount represents the total indebtedness required for the UCC-1 Financing Statement.

This is actual and constructive notice that a true and complete Security Agreement is in the possession of the Secured Party. All property belonging to the DEBTOR is hereby **ACCEPTED FOR VALUE AND IS EXEMPT FROM LEVY.** Adjustment of this UCC filing is pursuant to HOUSE JOINT RESOLUTION 192 DATED June 5, 1933 and according to UNIFORM COMMERCIAL CODE § 1-104 and "Parellel FLORIDA UNIFORM COMMERCIAL CODE".

FOR VALUE AND IS EXEMPT FROM LEVY. Adjustment of this UCC FILING is pursuant to HOUSE JOINT RESOLUTION 192 dated June 5, 1933 and according to UNIFORM COMMERCIAL CODE § 1-104 and "Parallel CALIFORNIA UNIFORM COMMERICAL CODE".

Hereafter, designation of DEBTOR includes all its DBA'S AND aka'sInitials of DEBTOR page 1
of 1 Initials of Secured Party.
Dated:
NOTARY SIGNATURE:
[SEAL]

SCHEDULE A-FOR SECURITY AGREEMENT

Affidavit of Beneficial Ownership of

LOU K COLEMAN

I, am familiar with the facts recited below; and hereby declare under penalty of perjury that:

I am the party named in the birth certificate attached and made part hereof:
 Certificate of Live Birth, 19-58-095006, registered with FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH DIVISION OF VITAL STATISTICS, received on November 19, 1958; and that,

- 2. I am using this Affidavit to document the status of ownership over the principle, interest, and all accounts of the LOU K COLEMAN; and that,
- 3. I am the registered owner of the LOU K COLEMAN; and that
- 4. The registrar of titles shall treat me as having attained the age of the majority; and that
- 5. My date of birth is at November 14, 1958; and that
- 6. My place of birth is near the geographical location commonly known as Haines City, Florida, an entity formed with the constitutional republic of the United States of America, within the Indigenes of Amexem (the Americas), Al Moroccan (American) Continents, in an outlying possession of the United States; and that,
- 7. I am the holder in due course securing 100% of the beneficial interest in the property to which this affidavit relates, and that;
- 8. I am the sole power to accept, receive, transfer, disburse, or convey 100% of the proceeds profits, income, and revenue arising out of the property to which this Certificate of Title relates; and that,
- I hold all investment powers, which includes the power to dispose, or to direct the disposition of, such portion of Certificate of Title held by the Trust; and that,
- 10. I authorizes this affidavit to be provided to any withholding agent that has control, receipt or custody of the profits, proceeds, revenue, or income derived from the property subject to the attached Certificate of Title; and that,

I HEREBY DECLARE UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY THAT THE ABOVE INFORMATION IS COMPLETE, CORRECT, AND TRUE TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE.

BY: LOU K COLEMAN, OWNER

California, State	}	Jurat
	} ss.	
San Bernardino County	}	

Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on this <u>22nd</u> day of <u>April, 2016</u>, by Lou K Coleman, proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) who appeared before me.

(Notary)	

COMMERCIAL SECURITY AGREEMENT

KAH-190193-SA

This non-negotiable and non-transferable Security Agreement supplements and controls previous such agreements between the same Parties, and is made and entered April 22nd, 2016 by and between LOU K COLEMAN hereinafter "DEBTOR" (Florida Certificate of Live Birth # 109-1958-095006 and Organization # 264-37-6721, and hereinafter ™Lou-K: Coleman© "Secured Party," Creditor, Identification #264376721. The Parties acknowledge they agree to be bound by the terms of this Commercial Security Agreement and are identified as follows:

DEBTOR:

LOU K COLEMAN, A LEGAL ENTITY

SECURED PARTY:

™Lou-K: Coleman©

390 WEST 5TH STREET, #408 SAN BERNARDINO, CA 92402

ORGANIZATION NUMBER: 264-37-6721

c/o 390 West 5th Street, #408 San Bernardino, CA [92402]

Employer ID Number: 264376721

AGREEMENT

NOW, THEREFORE, the Parties agree as follows:

The DEBTOR hereby, who deems herself insure, The grants Secured Party, who is a natural sentient being and Woman, a security interest in the Collateral described generally herein or specifically on attached Schedule(s), hereinafter referred to as "Collateral," to secure all DEBTOR's property, as well as all income from every source, and all direct and indirect, absolute or contingent, due or to become due, now existing or hereafter arising, presumed or actual, parol or expressed public indebtedness and liabilities held by DEBTOR, to Secured Party in consideration for Secured Party providing certain things and accommodations for DEBTOR including, but not limited to:

- 1. The Secured Party constituting the source, initial description, origin, substance, labor, sentient existence, exercise of faculties for, and being the basis from which the existence of the DEBTOR was derived, and the basis upon which the DEBTOR is able to act as an agent to interact, contract, and exchange goods, services, obligations, and liabilities in commerce with other artificial entities, and is able to function as a 'transmitting utility' through traffic, i.e. serving as a pipeline for the transmission of goods, services, chattel property, and papers in commercial activity;
- 2. The Secured Party signing by accommodation as the authorized representative of the DEBTOR, without immediate consideration, for the DEBTOR, in all cases whatsoever where the signature of the DEBTOR is, will or has been required, will retain the right to make sufficient claims to secure such indebtedness until satisfied in whole;
- 3. The Secured Party issuing a binding commitment to extend credit or to extend immediately available credit, whether or not drawn upon and whether or not reimbursed in the event of difficulties in collection; and
- 4. The Secured Party providing the security for payment of all sums due or owing, or to become due or owing, by the DEBTOR on every public contract entered by the DEBTOR. DEBTOR declares it is a legal entity recognized as such, and has rights and privileges recognized under the laws of the United States, as has been the case since its creation in 1958.

KAH-180193-SA

SCHEDULE A – FOR SECURITY AGREEMENT

This Schedule A dated April 22, 2016, is attached to and incorporated in the attached Security Agreement, KAH-180193-SA, dated the same date, as though fully set forth therein. The following partial itemization of property constitutes a portion of the Collateral referenced in said Security Agreement, and is not intended to represent the actual and full extent of said Collateral. This Schedule supplements previous security agreements describing collateral that may have been entered by the same parties.

Continued from UCC-1- Section 4...

The following property has been ACCEPTED FOR VALUE and will be entered in the Commercial Registry:

- 2) FLORIDA BIRTH CERTIFICATE #109-158-095006 for
- 3) LOU HESTER KENDRICK, DOB November 14, 1958.
- 4) The LEGAL ENTITY NAME- LOU HESTER KENDRICK
- 5) The COPYRIGHT/TRADE NAME/TRADEMARK –LOU K COLEMAN
- 6) Application for SOCIAL SECURITY #264-37-6721
- 7) Employer Identification #264376721
- 8) Application for CALIFORNIA DRIVER LICENSE #C4212749
- 9) INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE TAX FILE #264376721 for LOU K COLEMAN
- 10) APPLICATION FOR VOTER REGISTRATION for LOU K COLEMAN # 264-37-6721
- 11) LOCAL GOVERNMENT CREDIT UNION Bank account pertaining to DEBTOR, LOU K

 COLEMAN, CHECKING ACCOUNT #
- 12) Personal UCC Contract Trust Account #264376721
- 13) All debts, loans, financial liabilities and outstanding accounts incurred and belonging to the DEBTOR, **LOU K COLEMAN #264-37-6721**

SCHEDULE A-FOR SECURITY AGREEMENT

All legal means to protect the security interest being established by this Agreement, nunc pro tunc from November 19, 1958, will be used by the DEBTOR when necessary for all support needed by the Secured Party to protect his security interest in the collateral identified herein, will be provided by the DEBTOR. Execution of this Security Agreement incorporates a promise that the DEBTOR will execute such commercial forms, including but not limited to such Financing Statements as may be necessary, to assure the Secured Party's interest is perfected. The security interest established by this Agreement will continue until the Secured Party is relieved of all liability associated with said services provided to the DEBTOR, and until all owing and due consideration to the Secured Party has been delivered, regardless of whether the Collateral identified in this Agreement is in the possession of the DEBTOR or the Secured Party. DEBTOR warrants that Secured Party's claim against the Collateral is enforceable according to the terms and conditions expressed therein, and according to all applicable laws promulgated for the purpose of protecting the interests of a creditor against a DEBTOR. DEBTOR also warrants that it holds good and marketable title to the Collateral, free and clear of all actual and lawful liens and encumbrances except for the interest established herein, and except for such substantial interest as may have been privately established by agreement of the parties with full attention to the elements necessary to establish a valid contract under international contract law. Public encumbrances belonging to the DEBTOR, against the Collateral, shall remain secondary to this Agreement, unless registered prior to the registration of Secured Party's interest in the same Collateral, as is well-established in international commercial law. DEBTOR specifically authorizes Secured Party to file such legal notices as she deems necessary to secure her interest in the collateral. For valuable consideration, DEBTOR hereby expressly agrees and covenants, without benefit of discussion, and without division, that DEBTOR holds harmless and undertakes the indemnification of Secure Party, nunc pro tunc November 14, 1958, from and against any and all claims, legal actions, orders, warrants, judgments, demands, liabilities, losses, depositions, summonses, lawsuits, costs, fines, liens, levies, penalties, damages, interests, and expenses whatsoever, both absolute and contingent, as Private and non-negotiable between the parties Page 1 of 6 DEBTOR: LOU K COLEMAN Secured Party: ™Lou-K: Coleman© are due and as might become due, now existing and as might hereafter arise, and as might be suffered/incurred by, as well as imposed on DEBTOR for any reason, purpose and cause whatsoever.

GENERAL PROVISIONS

Possession of Collateral or evidence of Collateral may remain in the possession of the DEBTOR, to be kept at the address given in this Agreement by the DEBTOR or such other place(s) approved by Secured Party, and notice of changes in location must be made to the Secured Party within ten (10) days of such relocation. DEBTOR agrees not to otherwise remove the Collateral except as is expected in the ordinary course of business, including sale of inventory, exchange, and other acceptable reasons for removal. When in doubt as to the legal ramifications for relocation, DEBTOR agrees to acquire prior written authorization from the Secured party. DEBTOR may possess all tangible personal property included in Collateral, and have beneficial use of all other Collateral, and may use it in any lawful manner not inconsistent with this Agreement, except that DEBTOR's right to possession and beneficial use may also apply to Collateral that is in the possession of the Secured Party if such possession is required by law to perfect Secured party's interest in such Collateral. If Secured Party, at any time, has possession of any part of the Collateral, whether before or after an Event of Default, Secured Party shall be deemed to have exercised reasonable care in the custody and preservation of the Collateral, if Secured Party takes such action for that purpose as deemed appropriate by the Secured Party under the circumstances. Proceeds and Products from Collateral: Unless waived by Secured Party, all proceeds and products from

the disposition of the Collateral, for whatever reasons, shall be held in trust for Secured Party and shall not be commingled with any other accounts or funds without the consent of the Secured Party. Notice of such proceeds shall be delivered to Secured Party immediately upon receipt. Except for inventory sold or accounts collected in the ordinary course of DEBTOR's public business, DEBTOR agrees not to sell, offer to sell, or otherwise transfer or dispose of the Collateral, nor to pledge, mortgage, encumber, or otherwise permit the Collateral to be subject to a lien, security interest, encumbrance, or charge, other than the security interest established by this Agreement, without the prior written consent of the Secured Party.

Maintenance of Collateral: DEBTOR agrees to maintain all tangible Collateral in good condition and repair, and not to commit or permit damage to or destruction of the Collateral or any part of the Collateral. Secured Party and his designated representatives and agents shall have the right at all reasonable times to examine, inspect, and audit the Collateral wherever located. DEBTOR shall immediately notify Secured Party of all cases involving the return, rejection, repossession, loss, or damage of or to the Collateral; of all requests for credit or adjustment of Collateral, or dispute(s) arising with respect to the Collateral; and generally of all happenings and events affecting the Collateral or the value or the amount of the Collateral. Compliance with Law: DEBTOR shall comply promptly with all laws, ordinances, and regulations of all governmental authorities applicable to production, disposition, or use of the Collateral. DEBTOR may contest in good faith any such laws, ordinances, or regulation without compliance during a proceeding, including appropriate appeals, so long as Secured Party's interest in the Collateral, in Secured Party's opinion, is not jeopardized. Secured Party may, at her option, intervene in any situation that appears to place the Collateral in jeopardy.

Authority to Represent: A signer of this Agreement on behalf of a legal entity certifies that he/she has the authority to sign this Agreement and that this transaction has been duly authorized by such entity. Gender. All references within this Agreement to a specific gender include the other.

SIGNATURES

Secured Party accepts all signatures in accord with the UNIFORM COMMERICAL CODE and acknowledge
DEBTOR's signature as representative of all derivations thereof.

DEBTOR:

Secured Party Creditor: Lou K Caleman

LOU K COLEMAN, DEBTOR, a Legal Entity/™Lou-K: Coleman©, Secured Party, a Woman See attached Schedule-A

California) ss. ACKNOWLEDGEMENT San Bernardino County)

For the purpose of verification only, on the 25^{th} day of *April*, 2016, **MLou-K: Coleman** personally appeared before me and proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed hereto and acknowledged to me that she executed the same. Subscribed before me this day. Witness my hand and seal this 25^{th} day of <u>April</u>, 2016.

NOTARY SIGNATURE and SEAL

See attachel notary acknowledgment

Private and non-negotiable between the parties Page 1 of 6 DEBTOR: **LOU K COLEMAN** Secured Party: ™**Lou-K: Coleman**©

- 14) All Public and Private Records pertaining to DEBTOR, including, Credit Files(s), Medical Records, Credit Reports, Court and Criminal records and related warrants, judgments, orders, and summonses, pertaining to the DEBTOR, **LOU K COLEMAN**, Social **#264-37-6721**.
- 15) All proceeds and income of DEBTOR, LOU K COLEMAN's labor from every source.
- 16) All accounts, inheritances, stocks, bonds, and stockpiles of Federal Reserve notes, coins, precious metals, and other monies or financial notes belonging to the DEBTOR, LOU K
 COLEMAN #264-37-6721.
- 17) All wills, estates, escrows belonging to the DEBTOR, LOU K COLEMAN #264-37-6721.
- 18) All fingerprints, footprints, palm, prints, thumbprints, RNA materials, DNA materials, blood and blood fractions, biopsies, surgically removed tissue, body parts, organs, hair, teeth, nails, semen, urine other body fluids and matter, voice-print retinal image and the description thereof and all other corporeal identification factors and said factors physical counterparts in any form and all records, records numbers and information belonging to the DEBTOR, LOU K COLEMAN #264-37-6721.
- 19) Acceptance of office of Authorized Representative of and agent for the DEBTOR, LOU K COLEMAN, a trust/organization, corporation sole, which was created in the STATE OF FLORIDA, from November 14, 1958 until Secured Party resigns the office or is replaced, and receives all value due to her from the trust for services rendered, present value of claim is no less than \$100,000,000.00. This amount represents the total indebtedness required for the UCC-1 Financing Statement.

This is actual and constructive notice that a true and complete Security Agreement is in the possession of the Secured Party. All property belonging to the DEBTOR is hereby **ACCEPTED FOR VALUE AND IS EXEMPT FROM LEVY.** Adjustment of this UCC filing is pursuant to **HOUSE JOINT RESOLUTION 192** dated June 5, 1933 and according to UNIFORM COMMERCIAL CODE § 1-104 and "Parallel CALIFORNIA UNIFORM COMMERCIAL CODE".

Authority to Represent: A signer of this Agreement on behalf of a legal entity certifies that he/she has the authority to sign this Agreement and that this transaction has been duly authorized by such entity. Gender. All references within this Agreement to a specific gender include the other.

SIGNATURES

Secured Party accepts all signatures in accord with the UNIFORM COMMERICAL CODE and acknowledges DEBTOR's signature as representative of all derivations thereof.

DEBTOR:

Secured Party Creditor: Lou & Caleman

LOU K COLEMAN, DEBTOR, a Legal Entity/™Lou-K: Coleman©, Secured Party, a Woman See attached Schedule-A

California) ss. ACKNOWLEDGEMENT San Bernardino County)

For the purpose of verification only, on the 25th day of April, 2016, ™Lou-K: Coleman© personally appeared before me and proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed hereto and acknowledged to me that she executed the same. Subscribed before me this day. Witness my hand and seal this 25th day of April, 2016.

NOTARY SIGNATURE and SEAL

See attachel notary acknowledgment

Private and non-negotiable between the parties Page 1 of 6 DEBTOR: **LOU K COLEMAN** Secured Party: **™Lou-K: Coleman**©

California All-Purpose Certificate of Acknowledgment

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California	
County of Son Dernardino	S.S.
On 4 25 2016 before me, D.P. ans	er-Small hotay Public, Nama of Notary Public, Title
personally appeared Lou K. Colem	od n
Nelli	e or alginar (1)
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowle the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of winstrument.	edged to me that he/she/they executed that by his/her/their signature(s) on the
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph i true and correct.	
WITNESS my hand and official seal. O. P. Ansur-Shall Signature of Notary Public	COMM. #2123067 m Notary Public-Caffornia SAN BERNARDINO COUNTY My Comm. Exp. 8EP. 8, 2019
Although the information in this section is not required by law, it could puthis acknowledgment to an unauthorized document and may prove use	prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of
Description of Attached Document	Additional Information
The preceding Certificate of Acknowledgment is attached to a	Method of Signer Identification
document titled/for the purpose of	Proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence:
Socurity Usrcoment.	☐ form(s) of identification ☐ credible witness(es)
containing H pages, and dated H 25 2016.	Notarial event is detailed in notary journal on:
The signer(s) capacity or authority is/are as:	Page # Entry #
Individual(s)	Notary contact:
☐ Attorney-in-fact ☐ Corporate Officer(s)	Other
Title(s)	☐ Additional Signer ☐ Signer(s) Thumbprints(s)
☐ Guardian/Conservator ☐ Partner - Limited/General ☐ Trustee(s) ☐ Other:	
representing:	

ROWLEBOMENTACKNOWLEBOMENTACKNOWLEBOMENTACKNOWEDDOMENTACKNOWLEBOMENTACKNOWLEBOMENT ACKNOWLEBOMENTACKNOWLEBOMENTACKNOWLE

FOR VALUE AND IS EXEMPT FROM LEVY. Adjustment of this UCC FILING is pursuant to

HOUSE JOINT RESOLUTION 192 dated June 5, 1933 and according to UNIFORM COMMERCIAL

CODE § 1-104 and "Parallel CALIFORNIA UNIFORM COMMERICAL CODE".

Hereafter, designation of DEBTOR includes all its DBA'S AND aka's Initials of DEBTOR page of 1 Initials of Secured Party.
Dated: April 25, 2016
NOTARY SIGNATURE:
[SFAL]

FOR VALUE AND IS EXEMPT FROM LEVY. Adjustment of this UCC FILING is pursuant to

HOUSE JOINT RESOLUTION 192 dated June 5, 1933 and according to UNIFORM COMMERCIAL

CODE § 1-104 and "Parallel CALIFORNIA UNIFORM COMMERICAL CODE".

Hereafter, designation of DEBTOR includes all its DBA'S AND aka's Initials of DEBTOR page 1
of 1 Initials of Secured Party.
Dated: April 25, 2016
NOTARY SIGNATURE:
[SEAL]

California All-Purpose Certificate of Acknowledgment

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California County of Son Demonding	s.s.
County or Sin Demarding	2
On 4 25 2016 before me, D. P. Ans	Name of Notary Public, Title
personally appeared hou K. Coleman	
IVAI	me of Signer (1)
Name of Signer (2)	
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknow the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of vinstrument.	ledged to me that he/she/they executed that by his/her/their signature(s) on the
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the law of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph true and correct.	D. P. ANSAR-SMALL COMM. #2123067 m Notary Public-California SAN BERNARDINO COUNTY
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	My Comm. Exp. SEP. 8, 2019
DP. Gran-Small	Seal
Signature of Notary Public OPTIONAL INFORMAT	TION
Although the information in this section is not required by law, it could this acknowledgment to an unauthorized document and may prove us	prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of
Description of Attached Document	Additional Information
The preceding Certificate of Acknowledgment is attached to a	Method of Signer Identification
document titled/for the purpose of schedule A	Proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence:
For Security Ugreament.	☐ form(s) of identification ☐ credible witness(es)
containing 3 pages, and dated 4 55 2016.	Notarial event is detailed in notary journal on:
The signer(s) capacity or authority is/are as:	Page # Entry #
Individual(s)	Notary contact:
☐ Attorney-in-fact	Other
Corporate Officer(s)	Additional Signer Signer(s) Thumbprints(s)
☐ Guardian/Conservator ☐ Partner - Limited/General ☐ Trustee(s) ☐ Other:	
representing:	
Name(s) of Ferson(s) Entity(los) Signer is Representing	

California All-Purpose Certificate of Acknowledgment

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California County of Son Demarding	" s.s.
On 4 25/2016 before me, D. P. Ons	Name of Notary Public, Title
personally appeared Lou K. Coleman	me of Signer (1)
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknow the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of instrument.	rledged to me that he/she/they executed I that by his/her/their signature(s) on the which the person(s) acted, executed the
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the law of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph true and correct.	di managama and a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	Wy Collett, Exp. SEP. 8, 2019
Skinature of Notary Public	Seal
Although the information in this section is not required by law, it could this acknowledgment to an unauthorized document and may prove us	prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of
Description of Attached Document	Additional Information
The preceding Certificate of Acknowledgment is attached to a	Method of Signer Identification
document titled/for the purpose of the dule A	Proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence:
For Security Ugreament.	☐ form(s) of identification ☐ credible witness(es)
containing 3 pages, and dated H 65 3016.	Notarial event is detailed in notary journal on:
The signer(s) capacity or authority is/are as:	Page # Entry #
Individual(s)	Notary contact:
☐ Attorney-in-fact ☐ Corporate Officer(s)	Other
Title(s)	☐ Additional Signer ☐ Signer(s) Thumbprints(s)
☐ Guardian/Conservator ☐ Partner - Limited/General ☐ Trustee(s) ☐ Other:	
representing: Name(s) of Forson(s) Entity(les) Skyner is Representing	

- 14) All Public and Private Records pertaining to DEBTOR, including, Credit Files(s), Medical Records, Credit Reports, Court and Criminal records and related warrants, judgments, orders, and summonses, pertaining to the DEBTOR, LOU K COLEMAN, Social #264-37-6721.
- 15) All proceeds and income of DEBTOR, LOU K COLEMAN's labor from every source.
- 16) All accounts, inheritances, stocks, bonds, and stockpiles of Federal Reserve notes, coins, precious metals, and other monies or financial notes belonging to the DEBTOR, LOU K COLEMAN #264-37-6721.
- 17) All wills, estates, escrows belonging to the DEBTOR, LOU K COLEMAN #264-37-6721.
- 18) All fingerprints, footprints, palm, prints, thumbprints, RNA materials, DNA materials, blood and blood fractions, biopsies, surgically removed tissue, body parts, organs, hair, teeth, nails, semen, urine other body fluids and matter, voice-print retinal image and the description thereof and all other corporeal identification factors and said factors physical counterparts in any form and all records, records numbers and information belonging to the DEBTOR, LOU K COLEMAN #264-37-6721.
- 19) Acceptance of office of Authorized Representative of and agent for the DEBTOR, LOU K COLEMAN, a trust/organization, corporation sole, which was created in the STATE OF FLORIDA, from November 14, 1958 until Secured Party resigns the office or is replaced, and receives all value due to her from the trust for services rendered, present value of claim is no less than \$100,000,000.00. This amount represents the total indebtedness required for the UCC-1 Financing Statement.

This is actual and constructive notice that a true and complete Security Agreement is in the possession of the Secured Party. All property belonging to the DEBTOR is hereby **ACCEPTED FOR VALUE AND IS EXEMPT FROM LEVY.** Adjustment of this UCC filing is pursuant to **HOUSE JOINT RESOLUTION 192** dated June 5, 1933 and according to UNIFORM COMMERCIAL CODE § 1-104 and "Parallel CALIFORNIA UNIFORM COMMERCIAL CODE".

COLLATERAL DESCRIPTION

THIS UCC FINANCING STATEMENT SHALL BE GOVERED BY THE UNIDROIT PRINCIPLES OF PRIVATE LAW, INTERNATIONAL COMMERCIAL COMMERCE, UNIFORM COMMERCIAL CODE ARTICLE 9, IRS LAWS, ESTATE AND TRUST LAWS, MARITIME LAWS, SECURITIES ACT RULE 144A, RULE 145, RULE 501

This is the entry of Collateral on behalf of the Creditor/Principal; Lou K Coleman El and the Debtor LOU K COLEMAN ens legis in Commercial Chambers under Necessity and the following Securities Instrument is hereby: All Certificates of Birth Documents File # 109-58-095006 [34587174][dgn-16048085-1-2] and the Trust SSN# 264-37-6721 and the EIN# 98-6082157 and the SN#G6574231. Section 5 of the Securities Act of Rule 144a is a safe harbor exemption from the registration requirement of certain offers and sales of qualifying securities by certain persons other than the issuer of the securities. The Secured Party Creditor is not the "underwriter" within the meaning of Section 2(a) (11) of the Securities Act. The Affiliate of the issuer may rely on Rule 144a. The Securities Instrument shall be for resale or deposited to any "QIB" for \$100 Million United States Currency i.e.... Credit.

The reoffer, or resale is made only to the "QIB" or to any offeree or purchaser that resale (any person acting on behalf of the institution).

The Secured Party Lou K Coleman El is a Private Citizen American (U.S.) National Rule 144a, Rule 145, Rule 501, and Title 17 CFR part 230, Title 48 CFR Chapter 1 (part 52-99) of the Securities Act for the Trust/Estate of LOU K COLEMAN.

The Securities Instrument re-offered or re-sold to any "QIB" or institution of the Secured Party choice:

(a) When issued were not of the same class as securities listed on a U.S. National Securities Exchange or quoted on a U.S. automated inter-dealer quotation system.

The Secured Party Creditor holds the securities instrument, Rule 144 provides a safe harbor permitting resale of restricted securities, subject to holding periods of non-affiliates and to other resale conditions of amended Rule 144.

Rule 501 of Regulation D acting for its own account or the accounts of the "QIB" in the aggregate owns and invest on a discretionary basis of \$100 Million in securities of the issuer nonaffiliated with the entity.

"QIB" can be foreign or domestic entities but must be institutions, individuals cannot be "QIB". "QIB" may be formed merely for the purpose of investing in a Rule 144a Transaction to the Secured Party Lou K Coleman El.

Rule 144a (a) (2), (3) and (4) refers to The Securities Instrument that is included for purposes of determining whether a prospective purchaser is a "QIB".

The amount of the Securities instrument to be purchased in Rule 144a Transaction of \$100 Million may not be included when calculating the amount of Securities that are owned or invested on a discretionary

basis by a prospective purchaser for purposes of determining whether the purchaser is a QIB eligible to participate in the Life Offering.

The Secured Party Creditor Lou K Coleman El shall update the Financial Statements and sale securities instrument to any QIB or institutions.

The Securities Instrument LOU K COLEMAN ens legis etc... is common stock and is deemed "same class" if it is of substantially similar character and the Secured Party enjoy substantially similar rights and privileges. American Depository Receipts (ADRs) are considered to be of the same class as the underlying equity securities Rule 144a (d) (3) (i) and SEC release No. 37-6862; Rule 144a does not specify the manner by which the right to obtain information would arise.

That Secured Party is of foreign and private under Rule 12g 3-2(b), these Securities Instruments shall be private securities. PORTAL which stands for "Private Offerings", Resale and trading theory Automated Linkages i.e. "NASDAQ" SEC Release No. 34-27956; SEC Release No. 34-56176; Rule 5300 serious of the NASD Manual.

The Secured Party Creditor has the Authority to make public offerings Rule 159, governed by Rule 144a to any court jurisdiction for sale or deposit into their QIB or Institution for Rule 144a marketing the Securities instrument as payment in Credits.

The Secured Party Creditor has the Authority under Rule 144a to create Bonds, Certificates, Promissory Notes with the Securities and deposit said instruments into accounts and Rule 415 (a)(1)(i) continuous Offerings of securities.

E	۲hi	ibi	t.	Α	_======================================
_,		\sim			

The Secured Party is private sector Title 49 USC §5315, 5303 (Public Law 103-272) Public Law 104-287) is held as safe harbor of Title 46 USC 31343, By Securities Act Rule 144a the securities instrument shall be named the USUFRUCT i.e.. Birth Certificate and Social Security consisting of 9 digits connected to DTC, Rule 144a Securities Act.

The Secured Party Creditor Lou K Coleman El shall have full Authority to sale or resale securities instrument to any Qualified Institutional Buyer i.e.... Bank or Corporation.

The Securities instrument shall be covered by Securities Act 1913, 1933; Investment Company Act of 1940.

The Truth in Securities Act, The Federal Securities Act, Title 31 CFR 103, 11 (§ 103.23), or the 1933 Act, Pub. Law 73-22, 48 Stat. 74 enacted 1933-05-07.

The Secured Party is the Stockholder of Securities Instruments Pursuant to Revenue Act 1909 in connection to 1894 Act. The Secured Party Creditor shall be Tax Exempt under IRS Tax Law 501(c)(3) as a Minister Counselor in connection with Title 26 USC 501(401)(a) section 17. The Trust/Estate shall be

probated. No other third Party has Power of Attorney of the Securities Instrument other than t	he
Secured Party Wet Ink Signature.	

The Secured Party is an American National "U.S. National" by Berth Right of the land under Title 16 USC § 2432 (10), holds the Securities Instrument i.e... Birth Certificate #109-58-095006 [34587174][dgn-16048085-1-2] SSN# 264-37-6721, SN #G65474231 Title 28 U.S. 3002.

The Buck Act Title 4 U.S.C.S. Sec 105-113, Section 110 (e). Secured Party shall be the Executor of the Trust/Estate Title 16 U.S.C. Sect. 2432 (8) in connection with the U.S. Constitution Express Trust. All Real intellectual Property and Real Property Rights and Authority shall be transferred to the Secured Party under Rule 144a Securities Act.

1. Preferred Stock Certificate issued as Birth certificate for LOU K COLEMAN a FLORIDA ens legis corporation number BC FILE # 109-58-095006 [34587174][dgn-16048085-1-2] [] as received by the STATE OF FLORIDA Vital Records Department on November 19, 1958 and the pledge represented by same including the Bond issued and sold by the UNITED STATES Department of the Treasury and Commerce bought by the FEDERAL RESERVE BANK and held in Trust at 55 Water Street New York City by the DEPOSITORY TRUST COMPANY and traded on the circle 750 Stock Exchange for the Settlement of ALL DEBTS PUBLIC AND PRIVATE predicated on the UNITED STATES Vessel described above as the debtor, but not limited to the pignus, hypotheca, hereditiments, res, and the energy and all products derived therefrom, including, but not limited to, the BAILEE all cap name LOU K COLEMAN A FLORIDA ENS LEGIS CORPORATION, or any variation/derivation thereof, except the real man, Lou K Coleman El and all signatures on all contracts, Trust and agreements predicated on the UNITED STATES Vessel described above as the debtor.

[With] THIS NOTE IS LEGAL TENDER

FOR ALL DEBTS, PUBLIC AND PRIVATE

100,000,000.00.

[100,000,000.00.-]

100,000,000.00

[- As all real –men/woman with hands and legs, and real - land in the United States of America-WITH TRUST IN GOD,
this real-estate is with the PUBLIC -]
Exhibit

This FINANCING STATEMENT covers the following collateral:

ALL PERSONAL PROPERTY OF DEBTOR OF EVERY KIND AND NATURE, TO INCLUDE BUT NOT LIMITED TO: NEW DAIRY QUEEN RESTAURANT EQUIPMENT FOR STORE# 12836 SEE INVOICE #'S: PENDING; AND BUILD OUT MATERIALS (INTERIOR DOORS, METAL FRAMING AND DRYWALL, HARD TILE, FRP, PLUMBING,

ELECTRICAL), WHEREVER LOCATED, WHETHER NOW OWNED OR HEREAFTER ACQUIRED, INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION, THE FOLLOWING CATEGORIES OF PROPERTY AS DEFINED IN REVISED ARTICLE 9 OF THE UNIFORM COMMERCIAL CODE: GOODS (INCLUDING INVENTORY, EQUIPMENT, FIXTURES AND ANY ACCESSIONS THERETO), INSTRUMENTS (INCLUDING PROMISSORY NOTES), DOCUMENTS, ACCOUNTS (INCLUDING HEALTH-CARE-INSURANCE RECEIVABLES), CHATTEL PAPER (WHETHER TANGIBLE OR ELECTRONIC), DEPOSIT ACCOUNTS, LETTER-OF-CREDIT RIGHTS (WHETHER OR NOT THE LETTER OF CREDIT IS EVIDENCED BY A WRITING), COMMERCIAL TORT CLAIMS, SECURITIES AND ALL OTHER INVESTMENT PROPERTY, GENERAL INTANGIBLES (INCLUDING PAYMENT INTANGIBLES AND SOFTWARE), SUPPORTING OBLIGATIONS AND ANY AND ALL PROCEEDS OF THE FOREGOING.

Notice to Principal is Notice to Agent,
Notice to Agent is Notice to Principal,
Applicable to all Successors, Assigns, and Agents:
Silence, when there is a moral or legal Duty to respond, constitutes Agreement.

To all interested Parties:

The Law in California

At this time, the English common-law is the law in California, after the Treaty of Guadalupe Hidalgo became effective, the California Republic was admitted into the Senate of the United States of America (A. D. 1850) and thereby, into the perpetual Union of sovereign, free and independent States established by the Articles of Confederation of November 15, A. D. 1777, the "United States of America".

The Law in the State of California

The Constitution of the State of California (A. D. 1879), and the laws passed pursuant to that Constitution, is the law in the State of California. The State of California was admitted by a Congress of the United States into the United States Union established by the Constitution of the United States, which is the supreme Law of the land in the State of California. The English common-law is not the law in the State of California.

One's Declaration

One, Lou K of the family Coleman, a live woman and fully competent to conduct all her affairs, whose permanent domicil is upon the geographic land-mass commonly known as California, does solemnly declare and affirm the following material Facts.

One is not now nor has one ever been a citizen or resident of the State of California.

One is not now nor has one ever been a resident of any private, for-profit, corporate County [i.e. any "County of ..." including but not limited to County of San Bernardino.

One is not now nor has one ever been a citizen or resident of the United States.

One lawfully demands that one be stricken from the rolls of potential jurors for any current or future criminal or civil actions brought pursuant to any written law of the State of California.

One lawfully demands that one be stricken from any list of delinquent tax debtors for which provable liability does not exist.

One lawfully demands that any and all actions civil or criminal pending or the subject of a final judgment against one and / or one's private property be vacated or suspended until proof of State of California territorial jurisdiction over one and / or one's private property can be proved.

One declares the foregoing declarations to be true, correct and materially complete.

Dated: September 19, A. D. 2016

s/s: Lou K Coleman

(signed within the United States of America)

California All-Purpose Certificate of Acknowledgment

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California	
County of Sen Bernardine	.s.
On <u>9-19-3016</u> before me, <u>0.8.0</u>	Insar Small rotary Public Name of Notery Public, Title
personally appeared Low X. Colon Name of	ne of Signer (1)
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowled the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of whinstrument.	dged to me that he/she/they executed at by his/her/their signature(s) on the
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.	D. P. ANSAR-SMALL COMM. #2123067 m
WITNESS my hand and official seal. Or Research Signature of Notary Public	SAN BERNARDINO COUNTY My Comm. Exp. SEP. 8, 2019 Seal
OPTIONAL INFORMATIO Although the information in this section is not required by law, it could pre this acknowledgment to an unauthorized document and may prove useful	event traudulent removal and reattachment of
Description of Attached Document	Additional Information
The preceding Certificate of Acknowledgment is attached to a	Method of Signer Identification
document titled/for the purpose of Notice to	Proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence:
Principal is notice to agent.	☐ form(s) of identification ☐ credible witness(es)
containing pages, and dated Sept. 19, 2016.	Notarial event is detailed in notary journal on:
The signer(s) capacity or authority is/are as:	Page # Entry #
Individual(s)	Notary contact:
☐ Attorney-in-fact ☐ Corporate Officer(s)	Other
"Tide(s)	Additional Signer Signer(s) Thumbprints(s)
Guardian/Conservator Partner - Limited/General Trustee(s) Other:	
representing:	

Power of Attorney General

Know All Men by These Presents: that I, LOU K COLEMAN DOE, the Debtor, corporate entity, and "ens legis," the undersigned, hereby make, constitute and appoints: noble Doe El, Lou K Coleman, herein, the flesh and blood woman, a living soul, the Secured Party/Creditor as my true and lawfully Attorney-in-face for me and in my corporate capacity, place and stead and for my personal and commercial use and benefit, and may exercise the following powers:

- To ask, demand, request, file, sue, recover, register, collect and receive each and every sum of
 money, credit, account legacy, bequest, interest, dividend, annuity, and demand which now is or
 hereafter shall become due, owing or payable or dischargeable belonging to our accepted or
 claimed by me, or presented to the Debtor, and to use and take lawful and/or commercial
 means necessary for the recover thereof:
- 2. To exercise rights of possess, confiscate, or seize all personal property, private property and any property, goods, wares and merchandise, chooses in action and other property in possession or where a security interest is established and to or in other actions;
- To secure by private registration the interest, or the security interest, or the security interest in any or all property where necessary, to accept for value and to discharge any and all debts for fine, fee, or tax where necessary, to cause the commercial adjustment of any such account held open against the Debtor;
- 4. To open checking, savings, and investment accounts, and to make deposits and withdrawals, to write checks, Money Orders, Promissory Notes, and/or Bonds to finalize any business on behalf of the Trust.
- 5. To request, retrieve, file, submit, or otherwise, any papers in my behalf for any matter whether commercial, quasi-judicial, administrative, or otherwise and to sign my legal corporate name as my net and deed, to executive and deliver same for any redress or remedy, claim, suit or otherwise.
- 6. To determine in her sole discretion the time, purpose for and manner in which any power herein conferred upon him shall be exercised, and the conditions, provisions and covenants of any instrument(s) or document(s) which may be executed by her pursuant hereto.
- 7. To exercise any powers herein for the acquisition or distribution of real, personal or private property.

Executed this \mathcal{Q} day of $\mathcal{Q}_{\mathcal{Q}}$ 2016

LOUK COLEMAN, DOE

CALIFORNIA ALL PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.
STATE OF CALIFORNIA }
COUNTY OF Son Demarding
On 9/19/2016 before me, D. P. ansor Small Notary
Public, Date (here insert name and title of the officer)
personally appeared Lou Coleman
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal. D. P. ANSAR-SMALL & COMM. #2123067 m Notary Public-California SAN BERNARDINO COUNTY SAN BERNARDINO COUNTY My Comm. Exp. SEP. 8, 2019
Signature: W. P. Ansur-Snall (Seal)
OPTIONAL
Description of Attached Document
Title or Type of Document: Power of attorney Number of Pages:
Document Date: 9 19 2016 Other:
2015 Apostille Service, 707-992-5551 www.CaliforniaApostille.us California Mobile Notary Network, www.CAMNN.com

A Public Declaration and Notice of

IMMEDIATE WITHDRAW OF CONSENT

I, Lou K: Coleman, a living soul of flesh and blood born to a natural family Mother and Father on November 14th, 1958, and inhabitant domiciled in San Bernardino County and geographic boundaries of the twelfth sovereign Union state, California, hereby declare my full and complete renunciation, denouncement, and withdraw of all possible forms of consent to the unlawful creation of, operation of, and participation in, the current fraudulent de facto State of California, State, and United States "bodies corporate" misrepresented as the People's state, California, and government for the united states of America.

This withdraw of consent includes every known or hidden fraudulent "unconscionable" agreement, obligation, devise, or contract, past, present, or future, relating to any vessel, individual, actor, natural or artificial "person," corporate "fiction," commercial entity, legal fiction, legal term, trust, status, standing, station, or any possible combination of carefully constructed "words of art," CAPITIS DIMINUTIO MAXIMA, or other creative "color of law" misrepresentation of my flesh and blood existence intentionally designed to replace my God given unalienable Rights, Life, Liberty, and pursuit of Happiness, with privileges and immunities, civil rights, statutory code, and public policy, currently enforced by a "presumption of consent" to the 14th Amendment "citizenship" and fraudulent de facto corporate UNITED STATES, "STATE," and STATE OF CALIFORNIA.

All past, present, or future participation in this fraudulent corporate UNITED STATES, "STATE," and STATE OF CALIFORNIA, including all related, subsidiary or participatory corporate entities, shall be considered acts under duress, protest, and "Without Prejudice" until such a time as we, the men and women who constitute "the People" of California, return to the common law and only form of government consented to by the Liberty and Freedom minded men of 1776 — a Republican form of Government.

The Supremacy clause of the organic Constitution for the united states of America and this official flesh and blood Withdraw of Consent – strike as NULL and void:

- The current unlawful, fraudulent, deceptive "body corporate" operating as a de facto government "instituted" by the corporate citizen's "registration" to vote and perpetuated by participation;
- All usage whatsoever of the concept of 'CAPITIS DIMINUTIO MAXIMA;"
- The entire unlawful procedural system of Admiralty, Maritime, Equity, and 'private" law administered by non-Article III Legislative tribunals, and used against the federal United States "citizens" under the jurisdiction thereof;
- All fraudulent contracts, suretyships, impressments, licenses, registrations, certifications, enrollments, or benefits;
- All unlawful "corporate" States, agencies, franchises, subsidiaries, entities, offices, extensions, departments, bodies;
- All unlawful, fraudulent, de facto "body corporate" or "commander in Chief" presidential Executive Orders;
- The entire unlawful and fraudulent Federal Reserve System and ALL unlawful fiat currency;
- All unlawful public policy, legislation, act or treaty, authorized and enacted by fraudulent de facto "bodies corporate;"
- The entire fraudulent 14th Amendment corporate "person" status with deceptive United States "citizen" privileges
 and immunities subject to the jurisdiction thereof;

Let it be known that with this complete, public, and formal Withdraw of Consent, Purgatory Oath, and Act of Federal Expatriation, I. Lou K: Coleman, Sui juris California National and physical Man on the land, expect an immediate and full return to the principles of the unanimous Declaration of Independence of 1776, my God given unalienable Rights, Life, Liberty, and Pursuit of Happiness, and until a true remedy is fully revealed, ALL possible protections provided by Articles I through VII of the organic Constitution.

And that from this day forward, all issues, including all jurisdictional issues, arising from, relating to, or in regards to, the "presumption of consent" to the 14th Amendment corporate "person" of federal United States 'citizen" status, shall be considered ab initio – invalid, unlawful, NULL and void. To be clear, I have never been, I am not now, nor will I ever be, a 14th Amendment UNITED STATES or Article XIV citizen. In fact, no man or woman of sound mind would ever knowingly agree to, assent to, authorize, or consent to, such a fraudulent and unconscionable contract as the UNITED STATES "citizenship."

Lou K: Coleman, authorized representative/Grantor/Executor/Beneficiary of LOU K COLEMAN, a US TRUST

Date: 4.20.16

See Notani Administration and Attachool

With Explicit Reservation of all Unalienable Rights, without prejudice, without recourse to me. UCC €1-308 (formerly UCC €1-

207)

NOTARY ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Dated 4-20-16	
A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.	
STATE OF CALIFORNIA, (COUNTY OF SON BENCARDING)	
On April 20, 2016 before me, Rachael R. Lagrand , Notary Public personally appeared Lou y Coleman	RACHAEL R. LAC COMM. #2083 NOTARY PUBLIC • CAL SAN BERNARDING C
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.	Commission Expires Apr 2
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.	
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
Signature , Notary Public	(Notary Seal)
Attatch to Immediate Withdraws of consen	

AIV. Cl El BA Ā K) <u>a</u> W B III. III KE III DS I I PA II of 0 of d 10 TE AF W. i m her 11 110 11 /N. et: YC YC TH ĊI W١ AT S = O C Υ.)R CA CC ١, ΕI la DC a · (not ss NS S j: 3) i EE he dd F s 4E 5PI t. 10 51 T'] DE <u>-7</u> EE TIN e: 9, -0 i IN CE ESI iD NC 3 AN Ty rin EX or 5 B id N 9 56 t Fill die 4 F . Ŧ тн IN: 5 SIN E [A ale Fir 1 d 1 Ec AL. X .<u>O</u> OR. 'hi 1е 9. 41 PL E (. u 10 3IR Q ME 18<u>1</u> I | b 8 a) I' Fir = -AN <u>=</u> 1dl N A 12 R/ Do R PL ne O')€ P1 #11 7 du Ho 111 110 DI 15 th. ite in GE II_R Ξ (for S we TE thi ma orn r c fet ad cept 14 b. MC ant bor i 0 . C <u>o</u> ことが 18 TEI AN" ιTi thing on ste th bo ert ch al d ve. __ . c 18 <u>/</u> AD [X D. THI 当ち M E: 1.0 NE 1. als als 3 IE RA ST A D. IL, 20-<u>...</u> 3 DA ME DDI E C Th SI M Th KS E (OS /ILI TF :D .OF AC BAG NΟ TH TH D S ATI BIL OF EN TI OC NC NIA NIA NIA PIE AC N ON PT TIC IAL DC O KS. S T MHHH CO TACIC E A Ph A. I COI CC OF SEE HE TY IT! PE RIF KG NA E F GC RM SE EN NIT IG NUN HE AT A-ID 汇

NOTICE TO ALL: As a duly noted member of **The Sovereign People** and **The California Republic, I ™Lou K: Coleman©**, The Sovereign Secured Party Creditor and Natural Free Man of the Land, honorably present to you this:

NOTICE OF UNDERSTANDING AND INTENT AND CLAIM OF RIGHT

Date: April 20th, 2016

- 1. Whereas it is my understanding The united states of America is a Common Law jurisdiction, and,
- 2. Whereas it is my understanding equality before the law is paramount and mandatory, and,
- 3. Whereas it is my understanding a statute is defined as a legislated rule of society which has been given the force of law, and,
- 4. Whereas it is my understanding a society is defined as a number of people joined by mutual consent to deliberate, determine and act for a common goal, and,
- 5. Whereas it is my understanding the only form of government recognized as lawful in The United States of America is a representative one, and,
- 6. Whereas it is my understanding representation requires mutual consent, and,
- 7. Whereas it is my understanding that in the absence of mutual consent neither representation nor governance can exist, and,
- 8. Whereas it is my understanding those who have a SSN (Social Security Number) are in fact employees of the federal government and thus are bound by the statutes created by the federal government, and,
- 9. Whereas it is my understanding that it is lawful to abandon one's SSN, and,
- 10. Whereas it is my understanding people in The United States of America have a right to revoke or deny consent to be represented and thus governed, and,
- 11. Whereas it is my understanding if anyone does revoke or deny consent they exist free of government control and statutory restraints, and,
- 12. Whereas a Freeman-on-the-Land has lawfully revoked consent and does exist free of statutory restrictions, obligations, and limitations, and,
- 13. Whereas I, ™Lou K: Coleman©: am a Natural and Free Man-on-the-Land, and,
- 14. Whereas it is my understanding that acting peacefully within community standards does not breach the peace, and,
- 15. Whereas it is my understanding that any action for which one can apply for and receive a license must itself be a fundamentally lawful action, and,
- 16. Whereas as I am Free-on-the-Land and operate with full responsibility and ability to handle my own affairs, and not a child, I do not see the need to ask permission to engage in lawful and peaceful activities, especially from those who claim limited liability, and,
- 17. Whereas it is my understanding a by-law is defined as a rule of a corporation, and,
- 18. Whereas it is my understanding corporations are legal fictions and require contracts in order to claim authority or control over other parties, and,
- 19. Whereas it is my understanding legal fictions lack a soul and cannot exert any control over those who are thus blessed and operate with respect to that knowledge as only a fool would allow soulless fictions to dictate ones actions, and,
- 20. Whereas it is my understanding that I have a right to use my property without having to pay for the use or enjoyment of it, and,
- 21. Whereas it is my understanding that a summons is merely an invitation to attend and the ones issued by the United States or any of its agencies creates no obligation or dishonor if ignored, and,

- 22. Whereas it is my understanding peace officers have a duty to distinguish between statutes and law and those who attempt to enforce statues against a Freeman-on-the-Land are in fact breaking the law, and,
- 23. Whereas I have the power to refuse intercourse or interaction with peace officers who have not observed me breach the peace, and,
- 24. Whereas permanent estoppel by acquiescence barring any peace officer or prosecutor from bringing charges against a Free Man-on-the-Land under any Act is created if this claim is not responded to in the stated fashion and time,
- 25. Therefore be it now known to any and all concerned and affected parties, that I, ™Lou K Coleman©, a Free Man-on-the-Land do hereby state clearly specifically and unequivocally my intent to peacefully and lawfully exist free of all statutory obligations restrictions and maintain all rights at law to trade, exchange or barter.
- 26. Furthermore, I claim that these actions are not outside my communities' standards and will in fact support said community in our desire for truth and maximum freedom.
- 27. Furthermore, I claim the right to engage in these actions and further claim that all property held by me is held under a claim of right.
- 28. Furthermore, I claim that anyone who interferes with my lawful activities after having been served notice of this claim and who fails to properly dispute or make lawful counterclaims is breaking the law, cannot claim good faith or color of right and that such transgressions will be dealt with in a properly convened court de jure.
- 29. Furthermore, I claim that the courts in The United States are de-facto and are in fact in the profitable business of conducting, witnessing and facilitating the transactions of security interests and I further claim they require the consent of both parties prior to providing any such services.
- 30. Furthermore, I claim all transactions of security interests require the consent of both parties and I do hereby deny consent to any transaction of a security interest issuing under any Act for as herein stated as a Freeman-on-the-Land I am not subject to any Act.
- 31. Furthermore, I claim my FEE SCHEDULE for any transgressions by peace officers, government principals, or agents or justice system participants is TWO HUNDRED DOLLARS PER HOUR or portion thereof if being questioned, interrogated or in any way detained, harassed or otherwise regulated and TWO THOUSAND DOLLARS PER HOUR OR ORTION THEREOF IF I AM HANDCUFFED, TRANSPORTED, INCARCERATED OR SUBJECTED TO ANY ADJUDICAITON PROCESS WITHOUT MY EXPRESS WRITTEN AND Notarized consent.
- 32. Furthermore, I claim the right to use a Notary Public to secure payment of the aforementioned FEE SCHEDULE against any transgressors who by their actions or omissions harm me or my interests, directly or by proxy in any way.
- 33. Furthermore, I claim the right to convene a proper court de jure in order to address my potentially criminal actions of any peace officers, government principals or agents or justice system participants who having been served notice of this claim fail to dispute or discuss or make lawful counterclaim and then interfere by act or omission with the lawful exercise of properly claimed and established rights and freedoms.
- 34. Furthermore, I claim the law of agent and principal applies and that service upon one is service upon both.
- 35. Furthermore, I claim the right to deal with any counterclaims or disputes publicly and in an open forum using discussion and negotiation and to capture on video tape said discussion and negotiation for whatever lawful purpose as I see fit.
- 36. Affected parties wishing to dispute the claims made herein or make their own counterclaims must respond appropriately within Fourteen (14) days of service of notice of this action. Responses must be under Oath or attestation, upon full commercial liability and penalty of perjury and registered in the Notary Office herein provided no later than fourteen days from the date of original service as attested to by way of certificate of service.
- 37. Failure to register a dispute against the claims made herein will result in an automatic default judgment and permanent and irrevocable estoppel by acquiescence barring the bringing of charges under any

statute or Act against My Self, The Sovereign, Sentient Free Man-on-the-Land, ™Lou K: Coleman©

38. Place of claim or right:

The Free California Republic

SS
SAN BERNARDINO COUNTY

Dated: April 20, 2016

Claimant: Lou K Coleman©, The Sovereign Secured Party Creditor and Natural Free Man of the Land!

ALL RIGHTS IN TACT, "WITHOUT PREJUDICE" UCC 1-308.

Use of a Notary is for attestation and verification purposes only and does not constitute a change in status or entrance or acceptance of foreign jurisdiction

Seal:

NOTARY ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Dated 4-20-16	
A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.	
STATE OF CALIFORNIA, (COUNTY OF SON Dernarding)	
On Agai 20 2016 before me, Rachael R. Lagrand, Notary Public personally appeared Log K. Coleman	
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.	RACHAEL R. LAGRAND COMM. #2063140 NOTARY PUBLIC • CALIFORNIA SAN BERNARDINO COUNTY Commission Expires Apr 28, 2018
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.	
WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature Notary Public	(Notary Seal)
Attaton to Notice of i	Inderstanding and Right



577 NORTH "D" STREET, SAN BERNARDINO CALIFORNIA 92401 PHONE 909-384-8131 E-MAIL mail@westsidestorynewspaper.com

Join us on the worldwide web at www.wssnews.com

PROOF OF PUBLICATION

The Westside Story was declared a newspaper of general circulation on April 10, 1990, by the Superior Court of the State of California, in and for the County of San Bernardino by a judgment of said Superior Court numbered 255014 in the records of said Superior Court.

RE 20160004680

STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF SAN BERNARDINO

The undersigned hereby certifies as follows:

I am a citizen of the United States, over twenty-one years of age, and not a party to or interested in the above entitled matter; I am the principal clerk of the publisher of a newspaper, to wit, the Westside Story; The same was at all times herein mentioned a newspaper of general circulation, printed and published in black face type describing and expressing in general terms the purport of character of the notice to be given and the 2016 CDO 4680

of which the attached is a true printed copy which was published in each edition and issue of said newspaper of general circulation, and not in any supplement thereof, on each of

the following dates to wit: 4/21-4/28-5/7-5/12/16

I certify under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct. Executed on 512201 at San Bernardino, in said County and State.

Signed Wallace All

Printed: Wallace Allen

FICTITIOUS BUSINESS NAME STATEMENT: 20160004680
The. following, persons are doing business as: LOU K COLE-MAN TENEST; LOU K COLE-MAN TENEST; LOU K COLE-MAN TENEST; A408, SAN BERNARDINO, CA 92402. COUNTY OF PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS: SAN BERNARDINO. This business is conducted by AN INDIVIDUAL. The registrant, LOU K COLEMAN, 390 WEST STH STREET, #408, SAN BERNARDINO, CA 92402 declares all information in this statement is true and correct. Began transacting business: N/A. This statement was filled with the County Cirk of San Bernardino on: 4/20/2016. I hereby certify that this copy is a correct copy of the original statement on file in my office.

NONCE:
THIS FICTITIOUS NAME
STATEMENT EXPIRES FIVE
YEARS FROM THE DATE WAS
FILED IN THE OFFICE OF THE
COUNTY CLERK. A NEW FICTITIOUS BUSINESS NAME
STATEMENT MUST BE FILE
BEFORE THAT TIME. THE
FILING OF THIS STATEMENT
DOES NOT ITSELF, AUTHORIZE THE USE IN THIS STATEMENT OF FICTITIOUS BUSINESS IN VIOLATION OF THE
RIGHTS OF UNDER FEDERAL,
STATE, OR COMMON LAW
(SEE SECTION 14400, ET SEO.
BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONS
CODE).

CODE). run dates: 04/21 – 04/28 – 05/07 – 05/12/2016 wss#: 16-165

ORIGINAL FILED

MAY 1 2 2016

COUNTY CLERK, HALL OF RECORDS SAN BERNARDING COUNTY

Recording requested by,	Ĭ.
And when recorded return to:	1
	1
Lou K Coleman	1
390 West 5 th Street, #408	1
San Bernardino, Ca [92401]	(Space above this line for recorder's use only.)

AFFIDAVIT OF TRUTH

Be it known to all courts, governments, and other parties, that I, Lou K Coleman, am a natural, freeborn Sovereign, without subjects. I am neither subject to any entity anywhere, nor is any entity subject to me. I neither dominate anyone, nor am I dominated.

My authority for this statement is the same as it is for all free Sovereigns everywhere: the ageold, timeless, and universal respect for the intrinsic rights, property, freedoms, and responsibilities of the Sovereign Individual.

I am not a "person" when such term is defined in statutes of the United States or statutes of the several states when such definition includes artificial entities. I refuse to be treated as a federally or state created entity which is only capable of exercising certain rights, privileges, or immunities as specifically granted by federal or state governments.

I voluntarily choose to comply with the man-made laws which serve to bring harmony to society, but no such laws, nor their enforcers, have any authority over me. I am not in any jurisdiction, for I am not of subject status.

Consistent with the eternal tradition of natural common law, unless I have harmed or violated someone or their property, I have committed no crime; and am therefore not subject to any penalty.

I act in accordance with the following U.S. Supreme Court case:

"The individual may stand upon his constitutional rights as a citizen. He is entitled to carry on his private business in his own way. His power to contract is unlimited. He owes no such duty [to submit his books and papers for an examination] to the State, since he receives nothing therefrom, beyond the protection of his life and property. His rights are such as existed by the law of the land [Common Law] long antecedent to the organization of the State, and can only be taken from him by due process of law, and in accordance with the Constitution. Among his rights are a refusal to incriminate himself, and the immunity of himself and his property from arrest or

seizure except under a warrant of the law. He owes nothing to the public so long as he does not trespass upon their rights." **Hale v. Henkel**, 201 U.S. 43 at 47 (1905).

Thus, be it known to all, that I reserve my natural common law right not to be compelled to perform under any contract that I did not enter into knowingly, voluntarily, and intentionally. And furthermore, I do not accept the liability associated with the compelled and pretended "benefit" of any hidden or unrevealed contract or commercial agreement.

As such, the hidden or unrevealed contracts that supposedly create obligations to perform, for persons of subject status, are inapplicable to me, and are null and void. If I have participated in any of the supposed "benefits" associated with these hidden contracts, I have done so under duress, for lack of any other practical alternative. I may have received such "benefits" but I have not accepted them in a manner that binds me to anything.

Any such participation does not constitute "acceptance" in contract law, because of the absence of full disclosure of any valid "offer," and voluntary consent without misrepresentation or coercion, under contract law. Without a valid voluntary offer and acceptance, knowingly entered into by both parties, there is no "meeting of the minds," and therefore no valid contract. Any supposed "contract" is therefore void, <u>ab initio</u>.

From my age of consent to the date affixed below I have never signed a contract knowingly, willingly, intelligently, and voluntarily whereby I have waived any of my natural common law rights, and, as such, **Take Notice** that I revoke, cancel, and make void <u>ab initio</u> my signature on any and all contracts, agreements, forms, or any instrument which may be construed in any way to give any agency or department of any federal or state government authority, venue, or jurisdiction over me.

This position is in accordance with the U.S. Supreme Court decision of **Brady v. U.S.**, 379 U.S. 742 at 748 (1970):

"Waivers of Constitutional Rights not only must be voluntary, they must be knowingly intelligent acts, done with sufficient awareness of the relevant circumstances and consequences."

Typical examples of such compelled and pretended "benefits" are:

- 1. The use of Federal Reserve Notes to discharge my debts. I have used these only because in America, there is no other widely recognized currency.
- 2. The use of a bank account, with my signature on the bank signature card. If there is any hidden contract behind the bank signature card, my signature thereon gives no validity to it. The signature is only for verification of identity. I can be obligated to fulfill no hidden or unrevealed contract whatsoever, due to the absence of full disclosure and voluntary consent.

Likewise, my use of the bank account thereof is due to the absence of a bank not associated with the Federal Reserve system. In general, people have been prevented from issuing their own currencies, and such prevention is in violation of the United States

Constitution. Were there an alternative, I would be happy to use it. To not use any bank at all is impossible or very difficult, as everyone knows, in today's marketplace.

- 3. **The use of a Social Security number.** The number normally assigned to persons of subject status, I use exceptionally, under duress, only because of the extreme inconvenience of operating without one in today's marketplace, where it is requested by banks, employers, lenders, and many other government agencies and businesses. My reason for using it is <u>not</u> because I wish to participate in the Social Security system, as I don't wish to participate. Let it be known that I use the Social Security number assigned to me *for information only*.
- 4. The use of a driver's license. As a free Sovereign, there is no legal requirement for me to have such a license for travelling in my car. Technically, the unrevealed legal purpose of driver's licenses is commercial in nature. Since I don't carry passengers for hire, there is no law requiring me to have a license to travel for my own pleasure and that of my family and friends. However, because of the lack of education of police officers on this matter, should I be stopped for any reason and found to be without a license, it is likely I would be ticketed and fined or obligated to appear in court. Therefore, under duress, I carry a license to avoid extreme inconvenience.
- 5. **State plates on my car.** Similarly, even though technically, my car does not fit the legal definition of a "motor vehicle," which is used for commercial purposes, nevertheless, I have registered it with the state and carry the state plates on it, because to have any other plates or no plates at all, causes me to run the risk of police officer harassment and extreme inconvenience.
- 6. **Past tax returns filed.** Any tax returns I may have filed in the past, were filed due to the dishonest atmosphere of fear and intimidation created by the Internal Revenue Service (IRS) and the local assessors' offices; not because there is any law requiring me to do so. Once I discovered that the IRS and other tax agencies have been misinforming the public, I have felt it is my responsible duty to society to terminate my voluntary participation. Because such returns were filed under Threat, Duress, and Coercion (TDC), and no two-way contract was ever signed with full disclosure, there is nothing in any past filing of returns or payments that created any valid contract. Therefore, no legal obligation on my part was ever created.
- 7. **Birth Certificate.** The fact that a birth certificate was granted to me by a local hospital or government agency when I entered this world, is irrelevant to my Sovereignty. No status, high or low, can be assigned to another person through a piece of paper, without the recipient's full knowledge and consent. Therefore, such a piece of paper provides date and place information only. It indicates nothing about jurisdiction, nothing about property ownership, nothing about rights, and nothing about subject status. The only documents that can have any legal meaning, as it concerns my status in society, are those which I have signed as an adult, with full knowledge and consent, free from misrepresentation or coercion of any kind.
- 8. **Marriage license.** The acquisition of a marriage license is now being revealed as being necessary only for slaves. The act of a Sovereign such as myself obtaining such a license, through social custom and ignorance of law, has no legal effect in changing my status. This is because any such change in status, if any may be supposed to occur, could happen only through a hidden and unrevealed contract or statute. Since no hidden, unrevealed,

- and undisclosed information, if it exists, can be lawfully held to be binding, it is null and void.
- 9. **Children in public school.** The attendance of my children in government-supported "public" schools or government-controlled "private" schools does not create any legal tax obligation for me, nor any other legal obligation, because I never signed a contract agreeing to such obligation for the supposed "privilege" of public school attendance.

If any of my children have attended government supported "public" or controlled "private" schools, such was done under duress and not out of free will. Be it known that I regard "compulsory state education" as a violation of the Thirteenth Amendment to the U.S. Constitution, which states in relevant part:

"Neither slavery nor involuntary servitude, except as a punishment for crime whereof the party shall have been duly convicted, shall exist within the United States, or any place subject to their jurisdiction."

10. **Declaration of Citizenship.** Any document I may have ever signed, in which I answered "yes" to the question, "Are you a U.S. citizen?" - cannot be used to compromise my status as a Sovereign, nor obligate me to perform in any manner. This is because without full written disclosure of the definition and consequences of such supposed "citizenship," provided in a document bearing my signature given freely without misrepresentation or coercion, there can be no legally binding contract.

I am not a "United States" citizen subject to its jurisdiction. The United States is an entity created by the U.S. Constitution with jurisdiction as described on the following pages of this Affidavit. I am not a "resident of," an "inhabitant of," a "franchise of," a "subject of," a "ward of," the "property of," the "chattel of," or "subject to the jurisdiction of" any corporate federal government, corporate state government, corporate county government, corporate city government, or corporate municipal body politic created under the authority of the U.S. Constitution. I am not subject to any legislation, department, or agency created by such authorities, nor to the jurisdiction of any employees, officers, or agents deriving their authority therefrom. Further, I am not a subject of the Administrative and Legislative Article IV Courts of the several states, or Article I Courts of the United States, or bound by precedents of such courts, deriving their jurisdiction from said authorities. Take Notice that I hereby revoke, cancel, and make void ab initio any such instrument or any presumed election made by any of the several states or the United States government or any agency or department thereof, that I am or ever have voluntary elected to be treated as a United States citizen subject to its jurisdiction or a resident of any territory, possession, instrumentality or enclave under the sovereignty or exclusive jurisdiction of any of the several states or of the United States as defined in the U.S. Constitution in Article I, Section 8, Clause 17 and Article IV, Section 3, Clause 2.

11. **Past voter registration.** Similarly, since no obligation to perform in any manner was ever revealed in print, as part of the requirements for the supposed "privilege" to vote for government officials, any such registration on my part cannot be legal evidence of any obligation to perform. Likewise, I have granted NO jurisdiction over me, to any political

- office. It is my inherent right to vote on elections or issues that I feel affect all of society; NOT because I need anyone to rule over me. On the contrary I have used the voting process only to instruct *my public servants* what a Citizen and Sovereign would like done.
- 12. **Use of the 2-letter state code and zip code.** My use of the 2-letter state code and zip code in my "address," which is secretly codified to indicate United States "federal zone" jurisdiction, has no effect whatsoever on my Sovereign status. Simply by receiving or sending "mail" through a quasi-federal messenger service, the postal service, at a location indicated with a 2-letter state code and zip code, cannot place me under federal jurisdiction or obligation. Such a presumption would be ludicrous.

I use these codes only for the purposes of information and making it more efficacious for the U.S. Postal Service to deliver my mail.

13. **Use of semantics.** There are some immature people with mental imbalances, such as the craving to dominate other people, who masquerade as "government." Just because they alter definitions of words in the law books to their supposed advantage, doesn't mean I accept those definitions. The fact that they define the words "person," "address," "mail," "resident," "motor vehicle," "driving," "passenger," "employee," "income," and many others, in ways different from the common usage, so as to be associated with a subject or slave status, means nothing in real life.

Because the courts have become entangled in the game of semantics, be it known to all courts and all parties, that if I have ever signed any document or spoken any words on record, using words defined by twists in the law books different from the common usage, there can be no effect whatsoever on my Sovereign status in society thereby, nor can there be created any obligation to perform in any manner, by the mere use of such words. Where the meaning in the common dictionary differs from the meaning in the law dictionary, it is the meaning in common dictionary that prevails, because it is more trustworthy.

Such compelled and supposed "benefits" include, but are not limited to, the aforementioned typical examples. My use of such alleged "benefits" is under duress only, and is with full reservation of all my common law rights. I have waived none of my intrinsic rights and freedoms by my use thereof. Furthermore, my use of such compelled "benefits" may be temporary, until better alternatives become available, practical, and widely recognized.

FEDERAL JURISDICTION

It is further relevant to this Affidavit that any violation of my Rights, Freedom, or Property by the U.S. federal government, or any agent thereof, would be an illegal and unlawful excess, clearly outside the limited boundaries of federal jurisdiction. My understanding is that the

In legal terminology, the word "includes" means "is limited to."

When referring to this "District" United States, the Internal Revenue Code uses the term "WITHIN" the United States. When referring to the several States, the Internal Revenue Code uses the term "WITHOUT" the United States.

Dozens, perhaps hundreds, of court cases prove that federal jurisdiction is limited to the few federal territory areas above indicated. For example, in two Supreme Court cases, it was decided:

"The laws of Congress in respect to those matters do not extend into the territorial limits of the states, but have force only in the District of Columbia, and other places that are within the exclusive jurisdiction of the national government," **Caha v. United States**, 152 U.S., at 215.

"We think a proper examination of this subject will show that the United States never held any municipal sovereignty, jurisdiction, or right of soil in and to the territory, of which Alabama or any of the new States were formed..."

"[B]ecause, the United States have no constitutional capacity to exercise municipal jurisdiction, sovereignty, or eminent domain, within the limits of a State or elsewhere, except in the cases in which it is expressly granted..."

"Alabama is therefore entitled to the sovereignty and jurisdiction over all the territory within her limits, subject to the common law," **Pollard v. Hagan**, 44 U.S. 221, 223, 228, 229.

Likewise, Title 18 of the United States Code at §7 specifies that the "territorial jurisdiction" of the United States extends only **outside** the boundaries of lands belonging to any of the several States.

Therefore, in addition to the fact that no unrevealed federal contract can obligate me to perform in any manner without my fully informed and uncoerced consent, likewise, no federal statutes or regulations apply to me or have any jurisdiction over me. I hereby affirm that I do not reside or work in any federal territory of the "District" United States, and that therefore no U.S. federal government statutes or regulations have any authority over me.

POWERS AND CONTRACTUAL OBLIGATIONS OF UNITED STATES AND STATE GOVERNMENT OFFICIALS

All United States and State government officials are hereby put on notice that I expect them to have recorded valid Oaths of Office in accordance with the U.S. Constitution, Article VI:

"The Senators and Representatives before mentioned, and the members of the several State Legislatures, and all executive and judicial officers, both of the United States and of the several States, shall be bound by oath or affirmation to support this Constitution..."

I understand that by their Oaths of Office all U.S. and State government officials are contractually bound by the U.S. Constitution as formulated by its framers, and not as "interpreted," subverted, or corrupted by the U.S. Supreme Court or other courts.

According to the Ninth Amendment to the U.S. Constitution:

"The enumeration in the Constitution of certain rights shall not be construed to deny or disparage others retained by the people."

and the Tenth Amendment to the U.S. Constitution:

"The powers not delegated to the United States by the Constitution, nor prohibited by it to the States, are reserved to the States respectively, or to the people."

Thus, my understanding from these Amendments is that the powers of all U.S. and State government officials are limited to those specifically granted by the U.S. Constitution.

I further understand that any laws, statutes, ordinances, regulations, rules, and procedures contrary to the U.S. Constitution, as written by its framers, are null and void, as expressed in the Sixteenth American Jurisprudence Second Edition, Section 177:

"The general misconception is that any statute passed by legislators bearing the appearance of law constitutes the law of the land. The U.S. Constitution is the supreme law of the land, and any statute, to be valid, must be in agreement. It is impossible for both the Constitution and a law violating it to be valid; one must prevail. This is succinctly stated as follows:

"The general rule is that an unconstitutional statute, though having the form and name of law, is in reality no law, but is wholly void, and ineffective for any purpose; since unconstitutionality dates from the time of its enactment, and not merely from the date of the decision so branding it. An unconstitutional law, in legal contemplation, is as inoperative as if it had never been passed. Such a statute leaves the question that it purports to settle just as it would be had the statute not been enacted."

"Since an unconstitutional law is void, the general principles follow that <u>it imposes no duties</u>, <u>confers no right</u>, <u>creates no office</u>, <u>bestows no power or authority on anyone</u>, <u>affords no protection</u>, and justifies no acts performed under it..."

"A void act cannot be legally consistent with a valid one. An unconstitutional law cannot operate to supersede any existing valid law. Indeed, insofar as a statute runs counter to the fundamental law of the land, it is superseded thereby."

"No one is bound to obey an unconstitutional law and no courts are bound to enforce it."" [emphasis added]

and as expressed once again in the U.S. Constitution, Article VI:

"This Constitution, and the laws of the United States which shall be made in pursuance thereof; and all treaties made, or which shall be made, under the authority of the United States, shall be

the supreme law of the land; and the judges in every State shall be bound thereby, anything in the Constitution or laws of any State to the contrary notwithstanding."

All U.S. and State government officials are therefore hereby put on notice that any violations of their contractual obligations to act in accordance with their U.S. Constitution, may result in prosecution to the full extent of the law, as well as the application of all available legal remedies to recover damages suffered by any parties damaged by any actions of U.S. and State government officials in violation of the U.S. Constitution.

REVOCATION OF POWER OF ATTORNEY

Furthermore, I hereby revoke, rescind, and make void <u>ab initio</u>, all powers of attorney, in fact or otherwise, implied in law or otherwise, signed either by me or anyone else, as it pertains to the Social Security number assigned to me, <u>264-37-6721</u> as it pertains to my birth certificate, marriage or business license, or any other licenses or certificates issued by any and all government or quasi-governmental entities, due to the use of various elements of fraud by said agencies to attempt to deprive me of my Sovereignty and/or property.

I hereby waive, cancel, repudiate, and refuse to knowingly accept any alleged "benefit" or gratuity associated with any of the aforementioned licenses, numbers, or certificates. I do hereby revoke and rescind all powers of attorney, in fact or otherwise, signed by me or otherwise, implied in law or otherwise, with or without my consent or knowledge, as it pertains to any and all property, real or personal, corporeal or incorporeal, obtained in the past, present, or future. I am the sole and absolute legal owner and possess allodial title to any and all such property.

Take Notice that I also revoke, cancel, and make void <u>ab initio</u> all powers of attorney, in fact, in presumption, or otherwise, signed either by me or anyone else, claiming to act on my behalf, with or without my consent, as such power of attorney pertains to me or any property owned by me, by, but not limited to, any and all quasi/colorable, public, governmental entities or corporations on the grounds of constructive fraud, concealment, and nondisclosure of pertinent facts.

I affirm that all of the foregoing is true and correct. I affirm that I am of lawful age and am competent to make this Affidavit. I hereby affix my own signature to all of the affirmations in this entire document with explicit reservation of all my unalienable rights and my specific common law right not to be bound by any contract or obligation which I have not entered into knowingly, willingly, voluntarily, and without misrepresentation, duress, or coercion.

The use of notary below is for identification only, and such use does NOT grant any jurisdiction to anyone.

FURTHER AFFIANT SAITH NOT.

Subscribed and sworn, without prejudice, and with al (Print Name Below)	l rights reserved,
Lace K Colena	
Principal, by Special Appearance, in Propria Persona	, proceeding Sui Juris.
My Hand and Mark as Subscriber	(Sign Name Below)
Date: Common Law Seal:	
On thisday of, 19, before and for(state), personall to be the one whose name is signed on this instrumen executed the same.	me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in y appeared the above-signed, known to me t, and has acknowledged to me that s/he has
Signed:	
Printed Name:	
Date:	
My Commission Expires	

California All-Purpose Certificate of Acknowledgment A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document. State of California County of Son before me, D.P. Unsar-S personally appeared Name of Signer (2) who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. COMM. #2123067 WITNESS my hand and official seal. IN BERNARDINO COUNTY OPTIONAL INFORMATION Although the information in this section is not required by law, it could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this acknowledgment to an unauthorized document and may prove useful to persons relying on the attached document.

Description of Attached Document Additional Information The preceding Certificate of Acknowledgment is attached to a Method of Signer Identification document titled/for the purpose of ___ Proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence: form(s) of identification credible witness(es) containing IO pages, and dated. Notarial event is detailed in notary journal on: Page # ____ Entry # ____ The signer(s) capacity or authority is/are as: Individual(s) Notary contact: Attorney-in-fact ☐ Corporate Officer(s) ☐ Additional Signer ☐ Signer(s) Thumbprints(s) ☐ Guardian/Conservator ☐ Partner - Limited/General ☐ Trustee(s) ☐ Other: representing: Name(s) of Person(s) Entity(los) Signer is Representing

Publicly Noticed at:

http://www.getnotice.info/jpj/publicnotice.html in compliance with CRS §4-1-202 & UCC §1-202

Recorded and Notice given by:

Lou K Coleman, sui juris All rights reserved: UCC 1-308 390 West 5th Street, #408 San Bernardino, California [92402]

Phone: (909) 649-8148 DOB: 11/14/1958

390 WEST 5TH STREET, #408

SAN BERNARDINO, CALIFORNIA 92402

PUBLIC

NOTIFICATION OF RESERVATION OF RIGHTS UCC 1-308 / 1-207

THIS IS A PUBLIC COMMUNICATION TO ALL INCLUDING SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS

LET IT BE KNOWN to all that I, Lou K Coleman, explicitly reserves all my rights pursuant to:

• UCC 1-308 (which was formerly UCC 1-207)

FURTHER, let all be advised that all actions commenced against me may be in violation of:

- USC TITLE 18 > PART I > CHAPTER 13 > § 242 Deprivation of rights under color of law
- USC TITLE 18 > PART I > CHAPTER 13 > § 241 Conspiracy against rights

WHEREFORE all have been given proper and sufficient legal notice.

AFFIDAVIT

Affiant, Lou K Coleman, , sui juris, one of the sovereign "people" and a citizen of the independent sovereign nation/state/republic of California, and not a Citizen of the corporate State of California or the corporate United States, does hereby swear and affirm that Affiant has scribed and read the foregoing facts, and in accordance with the best of Affiant's firsthand knowledge and conviction, such are true, correct, complete, not misleading, the truth, the whole truth, and nothing but the truth.

Dated: 9-19-2016 Affiant: La K Sui juris
STATE OF CALIFORNIA)
) JURAT COUNTY OF SAN BERNARDINO)
Subscribed and sworn to before me, a NOTARY PUBLIC, this Aday of Sep 2016, upon satisfactory evidence to the identity of the affiant. NOTARY PUBLIC: OR Sar Small
Signature of Notary Public D. P. ANSAR-SMALL
My Commission Expires: 9-8-9019 Seal: COMM. #2123067 months of the seal of th
Return or respond to:

Affidavit of reservation of rights UCC 1-308/1-207

PUBLIC

THIS IS A PUBLIC COMMUNICATION TO ALL

Notice to agents is notice to principles Notice to principles is Notice to Agents Applications to all successors and assigns All are without excuse Lou-K: Coleman, sui juris All rights reserved UCC 1-308/1-207 c/o 390 West 5th Street, #408

San Bernardino, California, a republic near, [92402]

Phone: [909-649-8148]

Non-domestic without the United States

Let it be known to all that I, Lou-K: Coleman explicitly reserve all of my rights. See UCC1-308 which was formally UCC 1-207.

"§ 1-308. Performance or Acceptance Under Reservation of Rights.

(a) A party that with explicit reservation of rights performs or promises performance or assents to performance in a manner demanded or offered by the other party does not thereby prejudice the rights reserved. Such words as "without prejudice," "under protest," or the like are sufficient.

I retain all of my rights and liberties at all times and in all places, nunc pro tunc (now for then) from the time of my birth and forevermore. Further, I retain my rights not to be compelled to perform under any contract or commercial agreement that I did not enter knowingly, voluntarily and intentionally. And furthermore, I do not accept the liability of the compelled benefit of any unrevealed contract or commercial agreement. I am not ever subject to silent contracts and have never knowingly or willingly contracted away my sovereignty.

Further, I am not a United States citizen or a 14th amendment citizen. I am a Sovereign of the republic and reject any attempted expatriation. See 15 untied States statue at large, July 27th, 1868 also known as the expatriation statue.

Violation fee of my liberty is \$250,000 per incident or per 15 minutes or any part thereof. Wherefore all have undeniable knowledge.

AFFIDAVIT

Affiant, Lou-K: Coleman, sui juris, a natural born Sovereign of California in its dejure capacity as a republic and as one of the several states of the union created by the constitution for the united States of America 1777/1789. This incidentally makes me an American national and a common man of the Sovereign People, does swear and affirm that Affiant has scribed and read the foregoing facts, ad in accordance with the best of Affiant's firsthand knowledge and conviction, such are true, correct, complete, and not misleading, the truth, the whole truth, and nothing but the truth.

Signed By: _____ sui juris, This Affidavit is dated _9-19-201 6

NOTARY PUBLIC

State Calif County Son Blinds Oine

Subscribed and sworn to before me a, Notary Public, the above signed Lou-K: Coleman:

This 19 day of Sept, 2016 year

Notary Public

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: Sept 8, 2019

